Small or large businesses that 

have a net worth of more than Rp. 500,000,000.00 (five hundred million wages) up to a maximum of Rp. 

10,000,000,000.00 (ten billion rupiahs), excluding land and buildings for business premises; or have annual sales of 

more than Rp.2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah) up to a maximum of Rp.50,000,000,000.00 

(fifty billion rupiah). A tourism village is a village administrative area that has the potential for unique tourist 

attractions, namely experiencing the uniqueness and traditions of the people in the countryside with all their potential